

CONTRACT I.D. DN11713285				PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (SBE) TREE SERVICES								
				PROJECT LOCATION: ALONG VARIOUS ROUTES THROUGHOUT HENDERSON, POLK, AND TRANSYLVANIA COUNTIES								
WBS ELEMENT: 14.104511, ETC...				TIP NO. N/A			FED. AID NO.: N/A					
LET DATE: 7/11/2017				LET TIME: 2:00 PM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		\$ 196,391.25			
				CARVER CONTRACTING, LLC		CLEAN CUTS TREE SERVICE		BURCHFIELD'S TREE SERVICE				
				1.0%		ROBBINSVILLE, NC		5.5%		ROBBINSVILLE, NC	9.7%	ROBBINSVILLE, NC
No.	Section	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit price	Amount	Unit price	Amount	Unit price	Amount		
1	SP	TIPPING FEES	3,500	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00		
2	SP	STANDARD TREE CREW	500	HR	\$ 148.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00		
3	SP	SAWMAN	375	HR	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00		
4	SP	BUCKET TRUCK	80	HR	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00		
5	SP	STUMP GRINDER	16	HR	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00		
6	SP	BRUSH CHIPPER W/ TRUCK	80	HR	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00		
7	SP	GRAPPLE TRUCK	200	HR	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00		
8	SP	TREE TRIMMER	120	HR	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00		
9	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00		
10	SP	LANE CLOSURE	15	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00		
11	1150	FLAGGER (DAILY)	160	MD	\$ 256.00	\$ 40,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00		
					TOTAL	\$ 198,357.00		\$ 207,215.00		\$ 215,350.00		